COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO	PATE FILED: June 20, 2018 1:46 PM FILING ID: 16D0379DFA2EB CASE NUMBER: 2018CA1139	
2 East 14 th Ave.		
Denver, Colorado 80203	_	
El Paso County District Court		
Honorable Barbara L. Hughes, District Judge		
Case Number 2017CR4200		
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF		
COLORADO		
Plaintiff-Appellee		
V.		
ERIC WILLIAM GRANT		
	σ COURT USE ONLY σ	
Defendant-Appellant		
Darren R. Cantor, Alternate Defense Counsel	Case Number: 18CA	
1300 Broadway, #330		
Denver, CO 80203		
Phone: (303) 515-6935 E-mail: darren@coloradoadc.com		
Atty. Reg. #: 15932		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
APPELLANT'S NOTICE OF APPEAL		

I. DESCRIPTION OF NATURE OF CASE AND DISPOSITION IN TRIAL COURT

NATURE OF CASE: This case is a criminal defendant's appeal of the judgment of conviction and sentence imposed by the court. The appeal is taken pursuant to C.A.R. 3.

CHARGES FOR WHICH DEFENDANT WAS TRIED:

Count 1: Murder 1-after Deliberation (F1)

Count 2: Murder 1-felony Murder Consolidated To Count 1 (F1)

Count 3: Assault 1-sbi W/ Deadly Weapon (F3)

Count 4: Robbery-agg-possess Real/simulated Weapn Consolidated To Count 2 (F3)

Count 5: Murder 1-after Deliberation-csp (F2)

Count 6: Robbery-agg-poss Real/simulated Weap-csp (F4)

CHARGES FOR WHICH DEFENDANT WAS CONVICTED:

Count 1: Murder 1-after Deliberation (F1)

Count 2: Murder 1-felony Murder Consolidated To Count 1 (F1)

Count 3: Assault 1-sbi W/ Deadly Weapon (F3)

Count 4: Robbery-agg-possess Real/simulated Weapn Consolidated To Count 2 (F3)

Count 6: Robbery-agg-poss Real/simulated Weap-csp (F4)

DATE JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION ENTERED: June 12, 2018

DATE SENTENCE IMPOSED: June 14, 2018

SENTENCE: LWOP Plus 25 years DOC

II. APPEAL BOND INFORMATION

WHETHER APPEAL BOND GRANTED: No. IF SO, AMOUNT OF BOND:

III. ISSUES PROPOSED TO BE RAISED ON APPEAL

Issues on appeal may include, but are not limited to: All issues preserved by objection at trial, sufficiency of the evidence; sentencing; and, any other issues Appellant chooses to raise as plain error.

IV. ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Defendant-Appellant Attorney:
Alternate Defense Counsel

Darren R. Cantor

Colorado Dept. of Law

Colorado State Attorney General

1300 Broadway, #330

Denver, Colorado 80203

Plaintiff-Appellee Attorney:

Colorado Dept. of Law

Colorado State Attorney General

1300 Broadway, 9th Floor

Denver, Colorado 80203

(303) 515-6935 (303) 866-5785

V. APPENDICES TO THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL

Attached to this Notice of Appeal are copies of the following:

- 1. The Order to proceed *In Forma Pauperis*.
- 2. Judgment of Conviction, Sentence.
- 3. The Designation of Transcripts.

Respectfully submitted this 20th day of June 2018,

s/ Darren R. Cantor

Alternate Defense Counsel Darren R. Cantor 1300 Broadway, #330 Denver, CO 80203

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on June 20, 2018, a copy of this Appellant's Notice of Appeal was delivered to the following:

Colorado Dept. of Law Appellate Division CO E-File

Clerk of the El Paso County District Court CO E-File

El Paso County District Attorney's Office CO E-File

s/ Bonnie Stewart	

DISTRICT COURT, EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO
Court Address:
270 S. Tejon, Colorado Springs, CO, 80901
The People of the State of Colorado
v.
ERIC WILLIAM GRANT

A COURT USE ONLY A
Case Number: 2017CR4200
Division: 13 Courtroom:

Order: Proposed Order Re: Motion to Proceed in Forma Pauperis

The motion/proposed order attached hereto: GRANTED.

Issue Date: 6/18/2018

BARBARA L HUGHES District Court Judge

DISTRICT COURT, EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO	
270 South Tejon Street	5
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903	8
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO,	
Plaintiff	
v.	
ERIC GRANT,	σ COURT USE ONLY σ
Defendant	G COOKT USE ONET O
Detendant	Case No. 2017CR4200
	Case No. 2017CR4200
	A I
	D
	Division 3
	*
ORDER RE: DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO PROCEI	
FOR APPOINTMENT OF CO	DUNSEL
This matter coming on to be heard, and the Court being duly	advised in the premises,
It is ordered and determined that the Defendant-Appe	ellant herein is indigent and without
funds with which to pay the costs of an appeal, with which to	
in this case, or with which to employ counsel to represent D	
this case. Application, therefore, is hereby approved and Defe	

prosecute this appeal in forma pauperis, and the Office of the Alternate Defense Counsel is appointed to represent Defendant-Appellant in the appeal of this case.

BY THE COURT:			
JUDGE THOMAS KELLY KANE	Dated	 5.	

District Court, El Paso County, State of Colorado

Case#:D0212017CR004200 Div/Room: 13

JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION, SENTENCE Original

The People of the State of Colorado vs. GRANT, ERIC WILLIAM DOB 2/23/1979

The Defendant was sentenced on: 6/14/2018 DATE FILED: June 14, 2018 People represented by . . .: VELLER, MARGARET CASE NUMBER: 2017CR4200 Defendant represented by: STOCK, JENNIFER UPON DEFENDANT'S CONVICTION this date of: 6/12/2018 The defendant was found guilty after trial of: 1 Charge: MURDER 1-AFTER DELIBERATION Count # C.R.S # 18-3-102(1)(a)Class: F1 Date of offense(s): 7/13/2017 to 7/13/2017 Date of finding(s): 6/12/20182 Charge: MURDER 1-FELONY MURDER Count # CONSOLIDATED TO COUNT 1 C.R.S # 18-3-102(1)(b) Class: F1 Date of offense(s): 7/13/2017 to 7/13/2017 Date of finding(s): 6/12/20183 Charge: ASSAULT 1-SBI W/ DEADLY WEAPON Count # C.R.S # 18-3-202(1)(a)Class: F3 Date of finding(s): 6/12/2018 Date of offense(s): 7/13/2017 to 7/13/2017 4 Charge: ROBBERY-AGG-POSSESS REAL/SIMULATED WEAPN CONSOLIDATED TO COUNT 2 Class: F3 C.R.S # 18-4-302(1)(d)Date of offense(s): 7/13/2017 to 7/13/2017 Date of finding(s): 6/12/2018 6 Charge: ROBBERY-AGG-POSS REAL/SIMULATED WEAP-CSP Count # Class: F4 C.R.S # 18-4-302(1)(d)Date of offense(s): 7/13/2017 to 7/13/2017 Date of finding(s): 6/12/2018IT IS THE JUDGMENT/SENTENCE OF THIS COURT that the defendant be sentenced to THE CUSTODY OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 1.00 LIFE Department of Corrections COUNT 1 1 Credit for Time Served 252.00 DAYS COUNT 3 Department of Corrections 25.00 YEARS COUNT CONSECUTIVE TO COUNT 1 CASE NUMBER: 2017CR 4200 El Paso County CONSECUTIVE TO COUNT 1 /LAH COUNT 6 8.00 YEARS Department of Corrections CASE NUMBER: 2017CR 4200 El Paso County CONCURRENT WITH COUNT 1 /LAH CONCURRENT TO COUNT 1 Assessed Balance \$ 754.50 754.50

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED the Sheriff of EL PASO COUNTY shall convey the DEFENDANT to the following department TO BE RECEIVED AND KEPT ACCORDING TO LAW COLORADO STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DIAGNOSTIC CENTER

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

The restraining order pursuant to C.R.S. 18-1-1001 shall remain in effect until final disposition of the action, or in the case of an appeal, until disposition of the appeal.

JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION IS NOW ENTERED, IT IS FURTHER ORDERED OR RECOMMENDED:

District Court, El Paso County, State of Colorado
Case #: 2017 CR 4200 Div/Room: 13
JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION, SENTENCE Original
The People of the State of Colorado vs. GRANT, ERIC WILLIAM

DATE 6-14-2018 NPT	JUDGE/MAGISTRATE BARBARA L HUGHES	
CERTIFICA' I CERTIFY THAT I EXECUTED THIS ORDI	ATE OF SHERIFF DER AS DIRECTED SHERIFF	
	BY DEPUTY_	

District Court, El Paso County, Colorado 270 S. Tejon St.		
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80901		
Colorado Springo, Colorado 00701		
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO		
Plaintiff		
v.		
ERIC WILLIAM GRANT		
Defendant		
	σ COURT USE ONLY σ	
Darren R. Cantor, Alternate Defense Counsel	Case Number: 17CR4200	
1300 Broadway, #330		
Denver, CO 80203	Division/Courtroom: 13	
Phone: (303) 515-6935		
E-mail: darren@coloradoadc.com	Court of Appeals Case Number:	
Atty. Reg. #: 15932	18CA	
DESIGNATION OF TRANSCRIPTS		

I request the District Court Clerk to include the following in the Record on Appeal.

A transcript of the following hearings or trial is necessary to review the issues on appeal. A Transcript Request Form is attached to this Designation.

(For an event that lasted more than one day, please list each day separately.)

(1 of all event that fasted more than one day)	, prouse fist each day se	ouratory.)
Type of Event	Date	Start Time (if
(Examples: Motions Hearing, Trial Day 1, Status		available)
Conference)		
Hearing (FTR)	12-19-2017	
Status Hearing (FTR)	01-09-2018	
Preliminary Hearing (Suzanne Geislinger)	01-26-2018	
Preliminary Hearing (Suzanne Geislinger)	01-29-2018	
Preliminary Hearing (Gerri-Jo Elliott)	02-08-2018	
Motions Hearing (Suzanne Geislinger)	03-27-2018	
Motions Hearing (Suzanne Geislinger)	04-13-2018	

Hearing (FTR)	05-01-2018	
Hearing (Suzanne Geislinger)	05-18-2018	
Complete Jury Trial held (Suzanne Geislinger)	5-30-2018 thru 6-12-	
	2018	
Sentencing Hearing (Suzanne Geislinger)	06-14-2018	

Respectfully submitted this 20th day of June 2018,

s/ Darren R. Cantor

Alternate Defense Counsel Darren R. Cantor, #15932 1300 Broadway, #330 Denver, CO 80203

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on June 20, 2018, a copy of this Designation of Transcripts was delivered to the following:

Colorado Dept. of Law Appellate Division CO E-File

Clerk of the District Court El Paso County Courthouse CO E-File

El Paso County District Attorney's Office CO E-File

s/ Bonnie Stewart		

TRANSCRIPT REQUEST FORM

***OADC DOES NOT PAY THE EXPEDITED RATE WITHOUT SPECIFIC PRE-APPROVAL FROM LINDY OR DARREN. If requesting expedited, e-mail to lindy@coloradoadc.com or darren@coloradoadc.com

Date:	Attorney:		
Phone No.		Fax No.	
E-mail (Attorneys please include your e-mail address):			
Case No(s).			
Appellate Case Number:			
Charge(s):		County:	
Type of transcript (check appro	anriata hay a	or hover):	
Preliminary hearing	\int Motions he	<u> </u>	
Appeal	Post-convid		
		Guier Capitanii	
***ADC lawyer MUST al	low the cour	t reporter MORE THAN 30 DAYS FOR PREPARATION!!!!!!!!!	
Date of hearing(s):		***Date needed by:	
Will another person or party b	e requesting		
Case set for: trial on:		motions on:	
		<u>-</u>	
Witness testimony only (ur	nless otherwi	se requested)	
Other (description):			
	/0	Court Reporter	
Namo	(Cor	mplete and submit for payment)	
Name: Tax Payer ID:			
Phone No. Fax No.			
E-mail:			
Address:			
City:	St	rate: Zip Code:	
Date Order Form Rec'd	T	Date Transcript Delivered	
No. of copies of transcript		Delivery Schedule	
Number of pages @ \$3.00 per page			
Number of pages @ \$0.50 per page			
Number of pages @ \$0.00 (No charge – state has already paid once) \$ NO CHARGE –			
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$			
FOR EXPEDITED ONLY (must	FOR EXPEDITED ONLY (must have approval signature below prior to transcript preparation.)		
Number of pages @ \$ per page			
Mulliper of pages@	, γ pe	ei hake	
Office of the Alternate Defense Counse	l – Lindy Frolich /	Darren Cantor Date	